## APPENDIX - XVI

## BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No.

Dated:

Certified that the existing building **B.K.BIRLA CENTRE FOR EDUCATION** at Post Talegoan Dabhade, Taluka Maval, Dist Pune – 410506 Maharashtra comprised of Academic Block comprises Basement, Ground Floor & First Floor and Other 09 Buildings (Hostels-05, Mess, Auditorium, Medical Centre And Skating Rink) owned/occupied by B.K.Birla Institution (Sarala Birla Group of School) have complied with the Building safety requirements in accordance with National Building code Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Pubic Works Department Govt. of Maharashtra on 07 March 2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of Mr. Ashwani Kumar Lath (name and addresses of the Manager/Secretary or his representative) and that the building/premises is fit for occupancy upto classes 1<sup>St</sup> To 12th with effect from 01 April 2023 for a period of One years in accordance with rule.

Issued on 07-03-2024 at Public Works Sub-division Vadgoan Maval, by

जा.क.वड/393/299/2024 उप विभागीय अभियंता सा. बां. उपविभाग दहगाव मावळ यांचे कार्यालय दिनांक:- 07/03/2024

Deputy Engineer P. W. Sub Division Signature with Seal : Vadgaon (Maval) Name : Shri. D.H. Darade

**Designation : Deputy Engineer** 

Name & Address of Department/ Office: Public Works Sub-division Vadgoan Maval (Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned Govt. Department only)

Note: This certificate should be signed / issued by Assistant Engineer & above officer of concerned

Govt. Department only

\* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

Sunager



Dr. Rajeev Kumar Chauhan Principal B. K. Birla Centre for Education, Pune